	BaseLine Item Detail		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price L	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-0001	1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2 104-0002	1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
3 107-0001	1.00 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 201-N004	1.00 L.S.	Removal of Existing Vegetation and Accumulated Debris	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 202-0009	15000.00 USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
6 208-0013	2600.00 L.F.	Floating Turbidity Barriers	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	\$60.00	\$156,000.00	\$100.00	\$260,000.00
7 210-0001	1.00 L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$1,919,675.00	\$1,919,675.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
8 213-0002	68.00 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
9 213-0003	35.00 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous	\$315.00	\$11,025.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00
10 214-0001	1.00 L.S.	Vibration and Displacement Monitoring	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11 404-0001	875.00 LB	New Hardware	\$65.00	\$56,875.00	\$175.00	\$153,125.00	\$175.00	\$153,125.00
12 404-0002	375.00 LB	New Hardware Below MLW	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$330.00	\$123,750.00	\$175.00	\$65,625.00
13 404-0010		Furnish and Place New Plastic Lumber Above MLW	\$17,200.00	\$240,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$308,000.00
14 404-0011		Furnish and Place New Plastic Lumber Below MLW	\$24,500.00	\$196,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$176,000.00
15 404-N0015		Type 1 - Typical Pile Top Heart Rot Decay Repair	\$825.00	\$55,275.00	\$1,300.00	\$87,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$184,250.00
16 404-N0016		Type 2 - Typical Waler End Decay Repair	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00
17 404-N0017		Type 4 - Vertical and Battered Pile Connection Repair	\$1,850.00	\$24,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00
18 404-N0018		Type 5 - Typical FRP Jacket Repair	\$2,800.00	\$126,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$101,250.00
19 404-N0019		Type 6 - Typical FRP Pile Top Repair	\$550.00	\$64,350.00	\$1,100.00	\$128,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$234,000.00
20 404-N0020		Polymer Structural Wale	\$680.00	\$288,320.00	\$680.00	\$288,320.00	\$865.00	\$366,760.00
21 404-N0021		Polymer Structural Bracing Member	\$250.00	\$13,500.00	\$370.00	\$19,980.00	\$750.00	\$40,500.00
22 404-N0022		Polymer Structural Maintenance Walkway	\$240.00	\$99,600.00	\$540.00	\$224,100.00	\$750.00	\$311,250.00
23 404-N0023		Aluminum Cap	\$275.00	\$50,325.00	\$313.00	\$57,279.00	\$180.00	\$32,940.00
24 404-N0024		Force Account for Miscellaneous Repairs (No Bid)	\$275.00 \$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
25 405-N0025		Furnishing Polymer Structural Pile (Dolphin)	\$825.00	\$1,353,825.00	\$570.00	\$935,370.00	\$750.00	\$1,230,750.00
26 405-N0026		Driving Polymer Structural Pile (Dolphin), Str. No. W115.36	\$95.00	\$73,815.00	\$153.00	\$118,881.00	\$130.00	\$101,010.00
27 405-N0027		Driving Polymer Structural Pile (Dolphin), Str. No. W105.87 & E107.88	\$180.00	\$49,680.00	\$321.00	\$88,596.00	\$185.00	\$51,060.00
28 405-N0028		Furnishing Equipment for Installing Piles	\$1,825,000.00	\$1,825,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
29 419-N0029		Type 7 - Clustered Pile Tie Repair	\$70.00	\$46,900.00	\$32.00	\$21,440.00	\$85.00	\$56,950.00
30 499-N0014		Aluminum Ladder	\$15,300.00	\$122,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$280,000.00
31 517-0007	11.00 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
32 517-0013	5000.00 USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
33 601-0076	1.00 L.S.	Remove and Salvage Existing Facilities	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
34 601-N0034		2/C #10 A.W.G SOOW Cable	\$30,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$123,000.00
35 603-N0035		Bridge-Mounted Navigation Assembly	\$19,000.00	\$361,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$328,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$142,500.00
36 603-N0036		Fender-Mounted Navigation Light	\$9,500.00	\$209,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$270,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$99,000.00
37 603-N0037		Fender-Mounted Navigation Light	\$8,900.00	\$209,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00
37 003-N0037 38 603-N0038		Navigation Lighting System Repair (Tpk Mp 84.24)	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
39 801-0001		Furnishing Traffic Control Devices						
	1.00 L.S.	0	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$250,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
40 805-0001 41 805 N0041	1.00 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Marine Traffic	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
41 805-N0041		Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
42 805-N0042		Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
43 805-N0043		Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.3	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
44 805-N0044		Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.4	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
45 805-N0045	1.00 L.S.	Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.5	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
				\$6,658,750.00		\$7,329,446.00		\$7,921,365.00

Letting Date: 7/30/19